## Diamond Vogel Pathway Green TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT

**Pathway Green** is a traffic marking coating designed for bicycle lanes, parking lots, curbs, medians, roads, and electric car parking spaces.

Pathway Green Traffic Marking Paint may be applied to either concrete or asphalt surfaces by a variety of methods.

# 

### Pathway Green Traffic Marking Paint

Pathway Green is a fast drying traffic marking coating designed for bicycle lanes, parking lots, curbs, medians, roads, and electric car parking spaces. It may be applied to either concrete or asphalt surfaces by a variety of methods.

#### FEATURES

- Exhibits fast dry times making application easy
- Widely recognized across the United States as bicycle marking paint
- Easy to clean up

#### APPLICATION

Stir material prior to application. Equipment must be clean prior to start. Flush airless lines with water or N-7025. Apply with conventional or airless spray equipment. Small areas may be brushed or rolled. Apply 1 coat at a wet film thickness of 10 mils. Allow to dry 5 minutes before allowing traffic to drive over this coating. This coating has been successfully applied through a heated system up to temperatures of 140° F. Heating the coating will decrease the dry time if surface temperatures, relative humidity, and air movement remain within the requirements for proper application. DO NOT THIN.

#### **PHYSICAL PROPERTIES**

Resin Type:	Acrylic
Finish:	Flat
Solids by Weight:	74%
Solids by Volume:	59%
Practical Coverage:	160 sq. ft./gallon
Weight per gallon:	12.9 lbs
4" Lines at 15 mils WFT:	480 ft./gallon
Dry Time at 70° and 50% Relative Humidity - Tack Free	<5 Minutes



1020 Albany Place SE • Orange City, IA 51041 (712) 737-4993 diamondvogel.com/traffic

**Diamond** TRAFFIC 1020 AI **Vogel** COATINGS diamon

The technical data and suggestions for use contained in this document are true and correct to the best of our knowledge at the date of issuance. The statements of this document do not constitute a warranty, expressed or implied, as to the performance of these products. Since Diamond Vogel/selations the application of its products or the condition of the surfaces to which they are applied, Diamond Vogel's liability will under no circumstances exceed replacement of the performance. All technical information is subject to change without notice.